REVISED

REVISED REVISED

ALLEGANY-LIMESTONE BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA

June 7, 2016
6:30 pm-Meeting
Room 42

Vision: Allegany-Limestone Central School will create and sustain a safe, nurturing, and rigorous learning
environment in which all students are challenged and prepared to accomplish their goals.

Mission: By instilling a sense of inquiry, adaptability, creativity and character, the ALCS community will
prepare our students as lifelong learners and problem solvers.

1) Pledge to Flag

2) Congrats/Celebrations

3) Agenda Questions

4) Motion by

Second by

To approve the Consent Agenda.
i) Approval of the Minutes of the Board of Education Meeting held on May 17,
2016 and Budget Hearing Minutes on May 3, 2016.
i) Action Items — Personnel

a)

b)

To approve Amy Boser, Annetta Chapin, Kevin Schumanand
Rebecca Hooper as School Volunteers.

To approve the following 2016-2017 coaching positions:
Fall Sports:

Varsity Football-Paul Furlong

Varsity Football Assistant-Glenn Anderson

JV Football-Dave MaCauley

JV Football Assistant-Rick Owen

Football Cheerleading-Melisa Rakoska

Varsity Girls Soccer-Dale MacArthur

JV Girls Soccer-Pete Hellier

Modified Girls Soccer-Rob Higby

Varsity Boys Soccer-Jon Luce

Modified Boys Soccer-Dave Talbot

Varsity Volleyball-Frank Martin

JV Volleyball-Terra LaCroix

Varsity Cross Country-Kathy Stamets

Varsity Cross Country Assistant-Brian Rohrabacher
Winter Sports:

Varsity Girls Basketball-Frank Martin

Varsity Boys Basketball-Glenn Anderson

Winter Competitive Cheerleading-Melisa Rakoska
Spring Sports:

Varsity Softball-Paul Furlong

Varsity Baseball-Eric Hemphill




Varsity Boys Track and Field-Mike Wilber
Varsity Girls Track and Field-Kathy Stamets
Varsity Tennis-Frank Martin

Varsity Golf-Todd Hopkins

Varsity Bowling-Andy Spring

iii) Action ltems — Business

a)

b)

c)
d)

e)

To accept the donation of the book The Good Neighbors by Holly
Black from Rosemarie Grainer to the MS/HS Library.

To accept the donation of 26 books (see attached list) from
Rosemarie Grainer to the ALES Library.

To accept the gift of graduation honor cords from the class of 2016.
To dispose of calculators that are broken or damaged (see attached
list).

To dispose of library books/magazines (see attached list).

iv) To approve the Minutes of the CSE Meeting on May 11, May 12, May 13, May
16, May 17, May 18, May 19, May 23, May 25 and June 1, 2016.

5) Correspondence

6) Public Comment

7) Presentation

i) NYC Trip-Misty Schuman and Nicole Missel
i) Aurts Festival and Sleep out in the Swamp-Linda Dodd-Nagel

8) Discussion

i) Final Reading Policy 7270- Rights of Non-Custodial Parents
i) District Professional Development Plan- Dave Taylor
iii) Organizational Plan

9) Superintendent’s Report
10) President’s Report

11) Committee Reports

12) Action Item — Personnel

i) Motion by

Second by

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent to abolish the 3.25 hour part-time, 10
month, Food Service Helper position formerly held by Kimberly Harrington (retired)
effective June 8, 2016.

i) Motion by

Second by

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent that the position of Teacher in the
Elementary tenure area be abolished effective July 2, 2016. This position is presently
staffed by Kathleen Wright who will be retiring on July 1, 2016.



i)

vi)

vii)

viii)

Motion by Second by
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent that the position of Teacher in the
Elementary tenure area be abolished effective July 2, 2016. This position is presently
staffed by Dennis Smith who will be retiring on July 1, 2016.

Motion by Second by
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent to recertify administrators Karen Geelan,
David Taylor, Kevin Straub, Kimberly Moore and Cory Pecorella, as Lead Evaluators for
the Annual Professional Performance Review (APPR) for teachers and principals.

Motion by Second by
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent to resolve that Amy Windus is hereby
certified as a Qualified Lead Evaluator of classroom teachers/building principals having
successfully completed the following training requirements prescribed in 8 NYCRR §30-
2.9 (b).

Motion by Second by
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent to appoint Melisa Rakoska to the
position of Winter Competitive Cheerleading Coach for the 2015-2016 school year,
replacing the Basketball Cheerleading Coach appointment pursuant to the Memorandum
of Agreement between the Allegany-Limestone Teachers' Association and Allegany-
Limestone School District, approved on May 17, 2016.

Motion by Second by
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent to appoint the following temporary
Summer Workers beginning July 5, 2016 and ending August 31, 2016:

Donna Canalungo
Carolynne Solak
Lori Hitchcock
Melisa Rakoska
Jeanne Lippert

Motion by Second by
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent to approve the Middle/High School
extracurricular duty stipend for the 2016-2017 school year for:

Wayde Savidge Mentor (Clinton DePew) $ 320
Linda Dodd-Nagel Mentor (Alyssa Mello) $ 320
Eileen Finn Team Leader 6-12 ELA/LOTE $ 1,442
Karol Stayer Team Leader 6-12 Math $ 1,442
Wayde Savidge Team Leader 6-12 Social Studies $ 1,442
Dan Waugaman Team Leader 6-12 Science $ 1,442
Kim Brink Team Leader 6-12 Special Education $ 1,442
Todd Hopkins Team Leader K-12 P.E./Health $ 1,442
Theresa Heinz Team Leader K-12 Fine/Performing Arts $ 1,442
Linda Dodd-Nagel Homework/Tutor Program $ 25/hr
Susie Vossler Homework/Tutor Program $ 25/hr
Penny Owen Homework/Tutor Program $ 25/hr

Tammy Hollowell Homework/Tutor Program $ 25/hr



Karol Stayer
Stacy Luce

Dawn Maguire
Melanie Giamanco
Sarah Flanders
Kathy Stamets
Melisa Rakoska
Kim Voegelin
Melanie Hachten
Jill Bogart

Rose Ruffner
Greta Gregory
Marcia Wymer
Kathy Stamets
Kim Brink

Penny Owen

Kim Voegelin
Nicole Missel
Kathryn Youngs
Jessica Budzynski
Bill Fancher
Melanie Hachten
Rick Owen
Penny Owen
Susie Vossler
Penny Owen
Linda Dodd-Nagel
Jenna Hendricks
Linda Dodd-Nagel
Peggy Walsh
Melisa Rakoska
Jessica Budzynski
Eileen Finn

Sarah Flanders
Eileen Finn
Melisa Rakoska
Mike Conroy
Rick Owen

Peggy Walsh
Linda Dodd-Nagel
Jon Luce

Jon Luce

Karol Stayer
Wayde Savidge
Jen Brooks

Mike Conroy

Homework/Tutor Program
Homework/Tutor Program
Homework/Tutor Program
Homework/Tutor Program
Homework/Tutor Program
Graduation Coordinator
Graduation Coordinator
Graduation Organist

Jazz Band

.5 H.S. Guidance Differential
.5 H.S. Guidance Differential
H.S. Guidance Differential
Student Council Advisor
Math Counts Coach

National Honor Society Advisor
Odyssey of the Mind Director
Odyssey of the Mind Teacher
Odyssey of the Mind Teacher
Odyssey of the Mind Teacher
Musical Director

Musical Assistant Director
Set/Technical Director
Grade 6 Advisor

Grade 6 Advisor

Grade 7 Advisor

Grade 7 Advisor

Grade 8 Advisor

Grade 8 Advisor

Grade 9 Advisor

Grade 9 Advisor

Grade 10 Advisor

Grade 10 Advisor

Grade 11 Advisor

Grade 11 Advisor

Grade 12 Advisor

Grade 12 Advisor

Grade 12 Advisor

6™ Grade Coordinator

7" Grade Coordinator

8" Grade Coordinator
Athletic Director

Athletic Director (Summer)
Cafeteria Duty (HS Breakfast)
Cafeteria Duty (HS Lunch)
Cafeteria Duty (MS Lunch)
Cafeteria Duty (MS Lunch)

$ 25/hr
$ 25/hr
$ 25/hr
$ 25/hr
$ 25/hr
85
85
45
721
1080
1080
2,160
1,445
683
275
230
685
685
685
2,000
950
950
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
520
520
620
620
620
500
500
500
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$ 2,000
$ 810
$ 810
$ 810
$ 810



iX) Motion by Second by
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent to approve the Elementary School

extracurricular duty stipend for the 2016-2017 school year for:

Mary Pendl Mentor (Sarah Shulman) $ 320
Stephanie Miller Mentor (Chelsea Vossler ) $ 320
Cari Dombeck Mentor (Susan Ciminesi) $ 320
Beth Swetland Mentor (Corinne Quinn) $ 320
Katie Dugan Mentor (Katie Desautels) $ 320
Barb Smith Team Leader K-5 ELA/Social Studies $ 1,442
Holly Keenan Team Leader K-5 Math/Science $ 1,442
Donna Buckley Kindergarten Coordinator $ 500
Barb Smith 1% Grade Coordinator $ 500
Aileen Sirianni 2" Grade Coordinator $ 500
Christi Baxter 3" Grade Coordinator $ 500
Holly Keenan 4" Grade Coordinator $ 500
Cari Dombeck 5% Grade Coordinator $ 500
Kim Voegelin Cafeteria Duty (Elem. Lunch) $ 810
Donna Buckley Gifted/Talented Coordinator $ 645
Donna Buckley Gifted/Talented Teacher $ 2,100
Deb Christopher Gifted/Talented Teacher $ 2,100
Jim Snider Homework/Tutor Program $ 25/hr
Rosemarie Grainer Homework/Tutor Program $ 25/hr
Bill Fancher Summer Music Lessons $ 710
Kim Voegelin Cafeteria Duty (Elem. Breakfast) $ 810
X) Motion by Second by

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent to appoint Daniel Kelly as the Student
Member to the Board of Education for the 2016-2017 school year.

13) New Business

14) Motion by Second by
To enter Executive Session at p.m. to discuss the work history of a particular
employee.

15) Motion by Second by
To re-enter into Regular Session at p.m.

16) Motion by Second by

To adjourn at p.m.




