ALLEGANY-LIMESTONE BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA

June 7, 2016 6:30 pm-Meeting Room 42

Vision: Allegany-Limestone Central School will create and sustain a safe, nurturing, and rigorous learning environment in which all students are challenged and prepared to accomplish their goals.

Mission: By instilling a sense of inquiry, adaptability, creativity and character, the ALCS community will prepare our students as lifelong learners and problem solvers.

4)	Motion by To approve the Consent Agenda.	_Second by
3)	Agenda Questions	
2)	Congrats/Celebrations	
1)	Pledge to Flag	

- i) Approval of the Minutes of the Board of Education Meeting held on May 17, 2016 and Budget Hearing Minutes on May 3, 2016.
- ii) Action Items Personnel
 - a) To approve Amy Boser, Annetta Chapin, Kevin Schumanand Rebecca Hooper as School Volunteers.
 - b) To approve the following 2016-2017 coaching positions:

Fall Sports:

Varsity Football-Paul Furlong

Varsity Football Assistant-Glenn Anderson

JV Football-Dave MaCauley

JV Football Assistant-Rick Owen

Football Cheerleading-Melisa Rakoska

Varsity Girls Soccer-Dale MacArthur

JV Girls Soccer-Pete Hellier

Modified Girls Soccer-Rob Higby

Varsity Boys Soccer-Jon Luce

Modified Boys Soccer-Dave Talbot

Varsity Volleyball-Frank Martin

JV Volleyball-Terra LaCroix

Varsity Cross Country-Kathy Stamets

Varsity Cross Country Assistant-Brian Rohrabacher

Winter Sports:

Varsity Girls Basketball-Frank Martin

Varsity Boys Basketball-Glenn Anderson

Winter Competitive Cheerleading-Melisa Rakoska

Spring Sports:

Varsity Softball-Paul Furlong

Varsity Baseball-Eric Hemphill

Varsity Boys Track and Field-Mike Wilber Varsity Girls Track and Field-Kathy Stamets Varsity Tennis-Frank Martin Varsity Golf-Todd Hopkins Varsity Bowling-Andy Spring

- iii) Action Items Business
 - a) To accept the donation of the book *The Good Neighbors* by Holly Black from Rosemarie Grainer to the MS/HS Library.
 - b) To accept the donation of 26 books (see attached list) from Rosemarie Grainer to the ALES Library.
 - c) To accept the gift of graduation honor cords from the class of 2016.
 - d) To dispose of calculators that are broken or damaged (see attached list).
 - e) To dispose of library books/magazines (see attached list).
- iv) To approve the Minutes of the CSE Meeting on May 11, May 12, May 13, May 16, May 17, May 18, May 19, May 23, May 25 and June 1, 2016.
- 5) Correspondence
- 6) Public Comment
- 7) Presentation
 - i) NYC Trip-Misty Schuman and Nicole Missel
 - ii) Arts Festival and Sleep out in the Swamp-Linda Dodd-Nagel
- 8) Discussion
 - i) Final Reading Policy 7270- Rights of Non-Custodial Parents
 - ii) District Professional Development Plan- Dave Taylor
 - iii) Organizational Plan
- 9) Superintendent's Report
- 10) President's Report
- 11) Committee Reports
- 12) Action Item Personnel

i)	Motion by	Second by
	Upon the recommendat	on of the Superintendent to abolish the 3.25 hour part-time, 10
	month, Food Service H	lper position formerly held by Kimberly Harrington (retired)
	effective June 8, 2016.	
ii)	Motion by	Second by
,	•	on of the Superintendent that the position of Teacher in the
	Elementary tenure area	be abolished effective July 2, 2016. This position is presently
	staffed by Kathleen Wr	ght who will be retiring on July 1, 2016.

iii)	Motion by	Second by		
	Elementary tenure are	ation of the Superintendent that the position of Tea be abolished effective July 2, 2016. This positive July 2, 2016 at 2016		
	staffed by Dennis Sm	ith who will be retiring on July 1, 2016.		
iv)	Motion by	Second by		
- · /	Upon the recommenda David Taylor, Kevin S	tion of the Superintendent to recertify administr traub, Kimberly Moore and Cory Pecorella, as I al Performance Review (APPR) for teachers and	ators Karen Geelan, Lead Evaluators for	
v)	Motion by	Second by		
	certified as a Qualifie	Second byation of the Superintendent to resolve that Amy d Lead Evaluator of classroom teachers/building ed the following training requirements prescribed	g principals having	
vi)	Motion by	Second by		
·-,	Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent to appoint Melisa Rakoska to the position of Winter Competitive Cheerleading Coach for the 2015-2016 school year, replacing the Basketball Cheerleading Coach appointment pursuant to the Memorand of Agreement between the Allegany-Limestone Teachers' Association and Allegany-Limestone School District, approved on May 17, 2016.			
vii)	Upon the recommend	Second byation of the Superintendent to appoint the followinning July 5, 2016 and ending August 31, 2016	ving temporary	
	Donna Canalungo Carolynne Solak Lori Hitchcock Melisa Rakoska Jeanne Lippert			
:::	Mation by	Coord ho		
viii)	Upon the recommend	Second byation of the Superintendent to approve the Midd tipend for the 2016-2017 school year for:		
	Wayde Savidge	Mentor (Clinton DePew)	\$ 320	
	Linda Dodd-Nagel	Mentor (Alyssa Mello)	\$ 320	
	Eileen Finn	Team Leader 6-12 ELA/LOTE	\$ 1,442	
	Karol Stayer	Team Leader 6-12 Math	\$ 1,442	
	Wayde Savidge Dan Waugaman	Team Leader 6-12 Social Studies Team Leader 6-12 Science	\$ 1,442 \$ 1,442	
	Kim Brink	Team Leader 6-12 Special Education	\$ 1,442 \$ 1,442	
	Todd Hopkins	Team Leader K-12 P.E./Health	\$ 1,442	
	Theresa Heinz	Team Leader K-12 Fine/Performing Arts	\$ 1,442	
	Linda Dodd-Nagel	Homework/Tutor Program	\$ 25/hr	
	Susie Vossler	Homework/Tutor Program	\$ 25/hr	
	Penny Owen	Homework/Tutor Program	\$ 25/hr	
	Tammy Hollowell	Homework/Tutor Program	\$ 25/hr	
	•	$\boldsymbol{\varepsilon}$		

Karol Stayer	Homework/Tutor Program	\$ 25/hr
Stacy Luce	Homework/Tutor Program	\$ 25/hr
Dawn Maguire	Homework/Tutor Program	\$ 25/hr
Melanie Giamanco	Homework/Tutor Program	\$ 25/hr
Sarah Flanders	Homework/Tutor Program	\$ 25/hr
Kathy Stamets	Graduation Coordinator	\$ 85
Melisa Rakoska	Graduation Coordinator	\$ 85
Kim Voegelin	Graduation Organist	\$ <i>45</i>
Melanie Hachten	Jazz Band	\$ 721
Jill Bogart	.5 H.S. Guidance Differential	\$ 1080
Rose Ruffner	.5 H.S. Guidance Differential	\$ 1080
Greta Gregory	H.S. Guidance Differential	\$ 2,160
Marcia Wymer	Student Council Advisor	\$ 1,445
Kathy Stamets	Math Counts Coach	\$ 683
Kim Brink	National Honor Society Advisor	\$ 275
Penny Owen	Odyssey of the Mind Director	\$ 230
Kim Voegelin	Odyssey of the Mind Teacher	\$ 685
Nicole Missel	Odyssey of the Mind Teacher	\$ <i>6</i> 85
Kathryn Youngs	Odyssey of the Mind Teacher	\$ 685
Jessica Budzynski	Musical Director	\$ 2,000
Bill Fancher	Musical Assistant Director	\$ 950
Melanie Hachten	Set/Technical Director	\$ 950
Rick Owen	Grade 6 Advisor	\$ 420
Penny Owen	Grade 6 Advisor	\$ 420
Susie Vossler	Grade 7 Advisor	\$ 420
Penny Owen	Grade 7 Advisor	\$ 420
Linda Dodd-Nagel	Grade 8 Advisor	\$ 420
Jenna Hendricks	Grade 8 Advisor	\$ 420
Linda Dodd-Nagel	Grade 9 Advisor	\$ 420
Peggy Walsh	Grade 9 Advisor	\$ 420
Melisa Rakoska	Grade 10 Advisor	\$ 420
Jessica Budzynski	Grade 10 Advisor	\$ 420
Eileen Finn	Grade 11 Advisor	\$ 520
Sarah Flanders	Grade 11 Advisor	\$ 520
Eileen Finn	Grade 12 Advisor	\$ 620
Melisa Rakoska	Grade 12 Advisor	\$ 620
Mike Conroy	Grade 12 Advisor	\$ <i>620</i>
Rick Owen	6 th Grade Coordinator	\$ 500
Peggy Walsh	7 th Grade Coordinator	\$ 500
Linda Dodd-Nagel	8 th Grade Coordinator	\$ 500
Jon Luce	Athletic Director	\$ 4,050
Jon Luce	Athletic Director (Summer)	\$ 2,000
Karol Stayer	Cafeteria Duty (HS Breakfast)	\$ 810
Wayde Savidge	Cafeteria Duty (HS Lunch)	\$ 810
Jen Brooks	Cafeteria Duty (MS Lunch)	\$ 810
Mike Conroy	Cafeteria Duty (MS Lunch)	\$ 810

1X)	Motion by	Second by			
	Upon the recommend	mentary	School		
	extracurricular duty stipend for the 2016-2017 school year for:				
	Mary Pendl	Mentor (Sarah Shulman)	\$	320	
	Stephanie Miller	Mentor (Chelsea Vossler)	\$	320	
	Cari Dombeck	Mentor (Susan Ciminesi)	\$	320	
	Beth Swetland	Mentor (Corinne Quinn)	\$	320	
	Katie Dugan	Mentor (Katie Desautels)	\$	320	
	Barb Smith	Team Leader K-5 ELA/Social Studies	\$	1,442	
	Holly Keenan	Team Leader K-5 Math/Science		1,442	
	Donna Buckley	Kindergarten Coordinator	\$	500	
	Barb Smith	1 st Grade Coordinator	\$	500	
	Aileen Sirianni	2 nd Grade Coordinator	\$	500	
	Christi Baxter	3 rd Grade Coordinator	\$ \$ \$	500	
	Holly Keenan	4 th Grade Coordinator	\$	500	
	Cari Dombeck	5 th Grade Coordinator	\$	500	
	Kim Voegelin	Cafeteria Duty (Elem. Lunch)	\$	810	
	Donna Buckley	Gifted/Talented Coordinator	\$	645	
	Donna Buckley	Gifted/Talented Teacher	\$	2,100	
	Deb Christopher	Gifted/Talented Teacher	\$	2,100	
	Jim Snider	Homework/Tutor Program	\$	25/hr	
	Rosemarie Grainer	Homework/Tutor Program	\$	25/hr	
	Bill Fancher	Summer Music Lessons	\$	710	
	Kim Voegelin	Cafeteria Duty (Elem. Breakfast)	\$	810	
x)	Motion bySecond by				
	Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent to appoint Daniel Kelly as the				
	Member to the Board	of Education for the 2016-2017 school year.			
13) New	Business				
14)	Motion by	Second by			
,	To enter Executive S employee.	Second by ession atp.m. to discuss the work hi	istory of	f a particula	
15)	Motion by	Second by			
	To re-enter into Regular Session atp.m.				
16)	Motion by	Second by			
	To adjourn at	p.m.			